ĥ	۱
þ	١
Ĭ,	
ß	١
ľ,	
K	ı
Ľ	١
ľ	
١,	
ı	ı
Ŀ	ì
ĥ	ı
	į
G	١
ľ	١
r	ì
١	ľ
į.	١
ľ	1
Ŀ	1
Į,	1
ŀ	۱
þ	۱
ľ	ľ
ı	ı
þ	
h	۱
Ľ	4

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
James R. Ruesch (10-11-2005) and Bryan P. Haynes (10-11-2005)	Name: Liquid Controls Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	
	105 Albrecht Drive	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after Inventor name x Assignment Merger Change of Name		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Lake Bluff	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Illinois	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60044-2242	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/212,192	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: MICHAEL R. HULL MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 30774/LCP05098	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: One North Franklin Street Suite 2350	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information	
State: IL Zip:60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (312) 977-9902	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (312) 977-9959	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3629	
Emall Address:	Authorized User Name Michael R. Hull	
9. Signature:		
Signature	October 18, 2005	
Michael R. Hull - 35,902 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmenta, and documents:	
/ /		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below.		
Dated: October 18, 2005 Signature:(Michael R. Hull)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

PATENT REEL: 016904 FRAME: 0283

Atty. Docket No. 30774/LCP05098

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

11/212/192

Filed:

August 26, 2005

Title:

DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SENSOR FOR FUEL DELIVERY SYSTEMS

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignce, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 016904 FRAME: 0284 Joint Inventors

oate: <u>// - OC</u>T

James R. Rylesch/

Bryan P. Haynes